

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0002, Version: 1

Criminal Justice, Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Program The County Attorney's Office recommends that the Indian River County Board of County Commissioners approve the letter designating Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit a Notice of Intent to file the application for the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant and authorize the chair to execute the letter. The County Attorney's Office also recommends that the Board authorize Southeast Florida Behavioral Health Network to submit a Notice of Intent to Submit an Application to the Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment Grant Review Committee for a Florida Department of Children and Families Criminal Justice, Mental Health, and Substance Abuse Reinvestment grant.